
Firefighters Cancer Relief Fund Advisory Committee Members 

APPOINTING AUTHORITY NAME EMAIL / PHONE + INFO 

Speaker of the House Ritter Chief Raul Ortiz Raul.Ortiz@newbritainct.gov 

Senate President Pro 
Tempore Looney 

Tim O'Flynn timjoflynn@yahoo.com 

House Majority Leader Rojas Matthew F.W. Sicilia msicilia@tpsgroup.com 

Senate Majority Leader Duff James Marlor – co-chair jmarlor@baystatefinancial.com 

House Minority Leader 
Candelora 

Senate Minority Leader Kelly James Feehan nefea@aol.com 

CCM Representative 1 Carl Fortuna Carl.Fortuna@oldsaybrookCT.gov 

CCM Representative 2 John Solomon jsalomone@cityofnorwich.org 

UPFFA CT Representative Peter Brown – co-chair pbrown@upffa.org 

CT State Firefighters Assoc. 
Representative 

John Carew 
jpcarew@snet.net 

State Treasurer/ designee Sarah Sanders 
Sarah.Sanders@ct.gov 

State Comptroller/ designee John Herrington 
John.herrington@ct.gov 

Governor's Office 
representative 

Matthew Daskal 
Matthew.Daskal@ct.gov 

James Shanley pvfd10@snet.net
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